Net income from companies accounted
for by the equity method

Impairment losses on goodwill

Group net income

C/I ratio

| P.1529 NOVEMBER 2012SOCIETE GENERALE PREMIUM REVIEW

SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP

ONGOING DYNAMIC TRANSFORMATION OF THE GROUP

� The substantial transformation efforts made by the Group during the past three years are delivering

� The Group has strengthened its capital ratios, structurally enhanced its balance sheet and benefits
from a controlled cost of risk, while showing a solid business performance

� Our Retail banking entities continue to invest for the future and are actively managing their cost base

� Corporate and Investment Banking has successfully adapted its model and is achieving commercial
successes while maintaining conservative financial ratios

� Thanks to its transformation achievements and its limited exposure to extreme risk scenarios in the
euro-zone the Group is in a strong position to face the challenging and complex environment
expected for 2013

| P.1629 NOVEMBER 2012SOCIETE GENERALE PREMIUM REVIEW

SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP

KEY FIGURES

* Basel 2 standards incorporating CRD 3 requirements

In EUR m Q3 12 Chg
Q3 vs. Q2

Chg
Q3 vs. Q3

9M 12 Chg
9M vs. 9M

Net banking income 5,397 -14.0% -17.0% 17,980 -8.4%

Operating expenses (3,981) -0.1% -0.9% (12,300) -2.7%

Net cost of risk (897) +9.1% -24.7% (2,621) -19.5%

Group net income 85 -80.4% -86.3% 1,250 -45.3%

ROE 0.1% 3.3%

Underlying ROE 7.4% 8.3%

ROTE 0.2% 4.0%

Underlying ROTE 9.0% 10.0%

Earnings per share EUR 0.02 EUR 1.39

Net Tangible Asset value per Share EUR 48.00 +2.7% +9.4%

Net Asset value per Share EUR 57.39 +1.1% +5.1%

Core Tier 1 ratio (Basel 2.5*) 10.3% +39bp NA

Tier 1 ratio 12.0% +41bp NA

Total loans 393.4 -1.4% -4.1%

Total deposits 346.7 -0.5% +5.6%

L / D ratio 113% -1 pt -11 pts

RWA* EUR 337.1bn -1.6%

Scarce resources

Performance per share

Capital generation

Financial results

| P.1729 NOVEMBER 2012SOCIETE GENERALE PREMIUM REVIEW

SUPPLEMENT - SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP

LEGACY ASSETS, NON ECONOMIC AND NON RECURRING ITEMS

* Management information

9M 12 Net banking
income

Operating
expenses Others Cost of risk

Group net
income

Legacy  assets (263) (39) (167) (324) Corporate & Investment Banking

SG CIB core deleveraging (469) (324) Corporate & Investment Banking

Revaluation of own financial
liabilities (569) (373) Corporate Centre